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Notice 

E-mail: nesswadiacollege@gmail.com 

Date: 16.10.2024 

M.Com Backlog (2023 Credit Pattern ) Students 
1. Kindly note all the students those have filled their application form for 

Backlog Examination should contact the respective teacher of the subject for 
their Intermal Assessment, Project Work and Add On Course before the date 
of 12/11/2024. Student should complete all the required formalities with 
consultation of subject teachers. 

2. Research project viva will be tentatively scheduled between the date of 
12/11/2024 and 20/11/2024. The respective student should complete all the 

required formalities with the consultation of subject teacher. The list of 
Subject, Subject Teacher and their contact number are given below. 

(Prof. Dr. Mahendra R Agale ) 
M. Com Section In - Charge 

3. In case of any discrepancy or subject selected by the student is not found in 
the list furnished by the university/ college, then respective student should 
contact immediately to Prof. Dr. Mahendra R. Agale (9850913050). 

(Prof. Dr. Vrishali Randhir ) 
I/C Principal 



Sr. No. Subject Name 
1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

9 

7 

13 

1 

M.Com Part -I(SEM - I) (2023 Credit Pattern) 

16 

2 

Financial Management 

17 

Intellectual Property Laws 
Legal Framework of Banking, 
Paper - I 

18 

E-Commerce 
Production & Operation 
Management 

10 Universal Banking 
Personal Income Tax & Tax 

11 Planning 

Direct Tax 

Advanced Cost Accounting & 
Cost Systems ( Paper - I 

12 Information Systems & E 
Commerce Practices 

Central Banking, Paper - II 
Industrial Economics 

14 Costing Tech. & Respons. 
Accounting Paper - II 

15 Research Methodology 

(Paper -I 

Cost for Decision Making & 
Activity based Costing 

Labour Laws 

Add - On Course 

Management Accounting 
Advanced Accounting, Paper -

Human Rights 

Cyber Security 

(Prof. Dr. Mahendra R Agale ) 
M. Com Section in - Charge 

Prof. 

Name of teacher 
Dr. Vrishali Randhir 

Dr. P.N.Choudhary 

Dr, Mahendra Agale 

Dr. Bharat Rathod 

Dr. Bharat Rathod 

Dr. Rajesh Raut 

|Dr. Rajesh Raut 

Dr. Laxman Baisane 

|Dr. Appaso Kalel 

Dr. Girish Gundesha 

Dr. Mariam Noronha 

|Dr. Sangeeta Bandgar 

Dr. Sangeeta Bandgar 

Dr. Ujwal Khamkar 

Dr. Ujwal Khamkar 
Dr. Swati Gadekar 

|Ms. Priyadarshini Hapse 8187562274 

Mr. Dadasaheb Magar 

Dr. Swati Gadekar 

Dr. Rahul More 

Mobile No. 

CEO, NWCC 

9850852020 

9823353081 

9850913050 

8380066867 

8380066867 

9822336773 

9822336773 

8421135970 

9764164265 

9822007650 

9822667503 

9822435693 

9822435693 

9511898132 

9511898132 

7020548003 

8329881934 

7020548003 

8793637776 

(Prof. Dr. Vrishali Randhir) 
I/C Principal 



BAcKLO¢ 

Sr. No. Subject Name 

1 

2 
3 

4 

6 

9 

11 
12 

13 

M.CoM PART-1 

15 

Elements of Knowledge 
Management 

10 Financial Analysis And Control 

Banking Product & Services 
Corporate Social Responsibility 

Business Ethics & Professional 
Values 
Indirect Tax 

18 

Application of Cost Accounting 
Strategic Management 
Monetary Policy 
Business Tax Assessment & 

Planning 

22 

14 Cost Control & Cost System 

Banking Laws and Practices 
E- Security & Cyber Laws 
Variance Analysis & 
Interpretation 

16 Law of Arbitration 

Laws Relating to Copyright & 
Design 

Field Project 
Business Law 

19 Banking, Finance & Insurance 
20 Business Administration 
21 Costing 

(SEM -f) (2 

Advanced Accountancy 
Add - On Course 

23 Human Rights 
24 Cyber Security 

(Prof. Dr. Mahtndra R Agale ) 
M. Com Section In - Charge 

Name of teacher 

Dr. Vrishali Randhir 

Dr, Mahendra Agale 
Dr. Bharat Rathod 

Dr. Bharat Rathod 

Dr. Rajesh Raut 
Dr. Rajesh Raut 
Dr. Rajesh Raut 

17 Specialized Areas in Accounting Mr. Dadasaheb Magar 

Dr. Laxman Baisane 

Dr. Girish Gundesha 

Dr. Swati Gadekar 

Dr. Rahul More 

Dr. Mariam Noronha 

Dr. Sangeeta Bandgar 

Dr. Sangeeta Bandgar 

Dr. Ujwal Khamkar 

Dr. Ujwal Khamkar 

Prof. P.N. Chaudhary 

Dr, Mahendra Agale 
Dr. Bharat Rathod 

Dr. Sangeeta Bandgar 
Mr. Siddhartha Sonawane 

Dr. Swati Gadekar 

Dr. Rahul More 

(REDIT PATIERN) 

Mr. Dadasaheb Magar 

Mobile No. 

9850852020 

9850913050 
8380066867 

8380066867 

9822336773 
9822336773 
9822336773 
8421135970 

9822007650 

7020548003 

8793637776 

9822667503 

9822435693 

9822435693 

9511898132 

9511898132 

8329881934 

9823353081 

9850913050 

8380066867 

9822435693 

9730573400 

7020548003 

8793637776 

8329881934 

Prot.v.B.shinde (ProfDr. Vrishali Randhir ) 
CEO, NWCC IC Principal 

25 Skill Development 
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