

Modern Education Society's

NESS WADIA COLLEGE OF COMMERCE

19, Prin. V. K. Joag Path. Pune - 411 001. Maharashtra State (India)

Website: www.nesswadiacollege.edu.in

Senior College ID/No.: PU/PN/C/021/1969

Senior College Code No.: 060 Junior College Code No.: J.I 1.15.003

Re-accredited by NAAC B+ (2023-2028)

Affiliated to the University of Pune and Recognised by Government of Maharashtra

Recognised Under Section 2(f) and 12(B) of UGC Act, 1956.

College (O): 020-26167024 / 26160909

Fax: 020-2616 3149 / 26160572

E-mail: nesswadiacollege@gmail.com

Date: 16.10.2024

Notice

M.Com Backlog (2023 Credit Pattern) Students

- 1. Kindly note all the students those have filled their application form for Backlog Examination should contact the respective teacher of the subject for their Internal Assessment, Project Work and Add On Course before the date of 12/11/2024. Student should complete all the required formalities with consultation of subject teachers.
- 2. Research project viva will be tentatively scheduled between the date of 12/11/2024 and 20/11/2024. The respective student should complete all the required formalities with the consultation of subject teacher. The list of Subject, Subject Teacher and their contact number are given below.
- 3. In case of any discrepancy or subject selected by the student is not found in the list furnished by the university/ college, then respective student should contact immediately to Prof. Dr. Mahendra R. Agale (9850913050).

(Prof. Dr. Mahendra R Agale) M. Com Section In - Charge (Prof. Dr. Vrishali Randhir)
I/C Principal

M.Com Part – I (SEM – I) (2023 Credit Pattern)

Sr. No.	Call		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Sr. No.	Subject Name	Name of teacher	Mobile No.		
1	Financial Management	Dr. Vrishali Randhir	9850852020		
2	Intellectual Property Laws	Dr. P.N.Choudhary	9823353081		
3	Legal Framework of Banking, Paper - I	Dr, Mahendra Agale	9850913050		
4	E-Commerce	Dr. Bharat Rathod	8380066867		
5	Production & Operation Management	Dr. Bharat Rathod	8380066867		
6	Direct Tax	Dr. Rajesh Raut	9822336773		
7	Advanced Cost Accounting & Cost Systems (Paper - I	Dr. Rajesh Raut	9822336773		
8	Central Banking, Paper - II	Dr. Laxman Baisane	8421135970		
9	Industrial Economics	Ms. Priyadarshini Hapse	8187562274		
10	Universal Banking	Dr. Appaso Kalel	9764164265		
11	Personal Income Tax & Tax Planning (Paper - I	Dr. Girish Gundesha	9822007650		
12	Information Systems & E - Commerce Practices	Dr. Mariam Noronha	9822667503		
13	Cost for Decision Making & Activity based Costing	Dr. Sangeeta Bandgar	9822435693		
14	Costing Tech. & Respons. Accounting Paper - II	Dr. Sangeeta Bandgar	9822435693		
15	Research Methodology	Dr. Ujwal Khamkar	9511898132		
16	Labour Laws	Dr. Ujwal Khamkar	9511898132		
17	Management Accounting	Dr. Swati Gadekar	7020548003		
18	Advanced Accounting, Paper – II	Mr. Dadasaheb Magar	8329881934		
Add - O	Add - On Course				
1	Human Rights	Dr. Swati Gadekar	7020548003		
2	Cyber Security	Dr. Rahul More	8793637776		

(Prof. Dr. Mahendra R Agale) M. Com Section in - Charge Prof. V.B.Shinde CEO, NWCC

(Prof. Dr. Vrishali Randhir) I/C Principal

Sr. No.	Subject Name	Name of teacher	Mobile No.		
1	Elements of Knowledge	Dr. Vrishali Randhir			
	Management		9850852020		
2	Banking Product & Services	Dr, Mahendra Agale	9850913050		
3	Corporate Social Responsibility	Dr. Bharat Rathod	8380066867		
4	Business Ethics & Professional Values	Dr. Bharat Rathod	8380066867		
5	Indirect Tax	Dr. Rajesh Raut	9822336773		
6	Application of Cost Accounting	Dr. Rajesh Raut	9822336773		
7	Strategic Management	Dr. Rajesh Raut	9822336773		
8	Monetary Policy	Dr. Laxman Baisane	8421135970		
9	Business Tax Assessment & Planning	Dr. Girish Gundesha	9822007650		
10	Financial Analysis And Control	Dr. Swati Gadekar	7020548003		
11	Banking Laws and Practices	Dr. Rahul More	8793637776		
12	E- Security & Cyber Laws	Dr. Mariam Noronha	9822667503		
13	Variance Analysis & Interpretation	Dr. Sangeeta Bandgar	9822435693		
14	Cost Control & Cost System	Dr. Sangeeta Bandgar	9822435693		
15	Laws Relating to Copyright & Design	Dr. Ujwal Khamkar	9511898132		
16	Law of Arbitration	Dr. Ujwal Khamkar	9511898132		
17	Specialized Areas in Accounting	Mr. Dadasaheb Magar	8329881934		
Field P	Field Project				
18	Business Law	Prof. P.N. Chaudhary	9823353081		
19	Banking, Finance & Insurance	Dr, Mahendra Agale	9850913050		
20	Business Administration	Dr. Bharat Rathod	8380066867		
21	Costing	Dr. Sangeeta Bandgar	9822435693		
22	Advanced Accountancy	Mr. Siddhartha Sonawane	9730573400		
Add - C	Add - On Course				
23	Human Rights	Dr. Swati Gadekar	7020548003		
24	Cyber Security	Dr. Rahul More	8793637776		
25	Skill Development	Mr. Dadasaheb Magar	8329881934		

(Prof. Dr. Mahendra R Agale) M. Com Section In - Charge Prof. V.B.Shinde

(Prof. Dr. Vrishali Randhir)

CEO, NWCC

I/C Principal